

BCC:ISD:108:16:85

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> February 2016

The Vice President,	The Vice President,
B S E Ltd.,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
BSE CODE- 532134	NSE CODE - BANKBARODA

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Re: Bank of Baroda - Notice of Strike by All India Bank Officers' Confederation (AIBOC)-Intimation under Regulation 30

We have been informed by Indian Banks' Association vide letter no: CIR/HR&IR/Q/2015-16/2143 dated 18.02.2016 that All India Bank Officers Confederation (AIBOC) has given a Strike Notice dated 11.02.2016 stating that the members affiliated to their Association would observe a one day strike on 29th February 2016 on various issues and demands.

## Impact on Bank's Operations:

"The concerned association has around 119 members in Officers cadre in our Bank. Most of the Association members are from DMR-1, DMR-II and Indraprastha Region of North Zone. In the event of AIBOC proceeding on strike on 29th February 2016, there will not be major impact on functioning of Branches."

The Bank is t\_king all the necessary steps in terms of the existing guidelines for smooth functioning of Bank's branches/offices on the day of strike, in the event the strike materializes on 29<sup>th</sup> February 2016.

We request you to take note of the above pursuant to the Regulation-30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations 2015 and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

Stagshul\_'

Shailesh Gohel Manager Company Secretary Dept.

बड़ौदा कार्पोरेट सेन्टर, सी-26, जी-ब्लॉक, बान्द्रा कुर्ला कॉम्पलेक्स, बान्द्रा (पू.), मुंबई - 400 051,भारत. Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India. फोन / Phone : 91 22 6698 5812 / 5846 • फैक्स / Fax : 91 22 2652 6660 ई-मेल / E-mail : companysecretary.bcc@bankofbaroda.com • वेब / Web : www.bankofbaroda.com